# CH \$165.00 414337

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM331041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northbrook Bank & Trust Company		01/30/2015	Banking Corporation: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ecentria IPH, LLC		
Street Address:	3150 Commercial Avenue		
City:	Northbrook		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60062		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4143370	DVOR		
Registration Number:	4019738	ECENTRIA		
Registration Number:	3766511	LABPLANET		
Registration Number:	4233642	OPMOD		
Registration Number:	3264795	OPTICS PLANET		
Serial Number:	86046750	HERO'S CHOICE		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6785337787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-420-4316 Email: sls@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Steve Schaaf, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs LLP
Address Line 2: 285 Peachtree Center Ave, NE, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5146.65
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas A. Nail
SIGNATURE:	/DAN/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0903

DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2015		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Trademark Release - Ecentria II	source=Trademark Release - Ecentria IPH, LLC#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Release - Ecentria IPH, LLC#page2.tif			
source=Trademark Release - Ecentria IPH, LLC#page3.tif			
source=Trademark Release - Ecentria II	ource=Trademark Release - Ecentria IPH, LLC#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0904

#### RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of January 25, 2015, by NORTHBROOK BANK & TRUST COMPANY ("Secured Party").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ECENTRIA IPH, LLC ("Debtor"), executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated as of December 5, 2013, pursuant to which Debtor granted a security interest in and to the Trademarks and Licenses, as each is defined below; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 2013 at Reel No. 005170, Frame 0596; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Licenses and reassign the same to Debtor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned or existing and filed and hereafter acquired or arising and filed:
- (a) trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames and trademark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) renewals and extensions thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames and applications, together with the items described in clauses (a)-(d) of this subparagraph, are hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");
- (b) license agreements with any other party, whether Debtor is a licensor or licensee thereunder, including, and the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, all inventory and equipment now or hereafter owned by Debtor covered by such licenses (all of the foregoing property is hereinafter referred to as the "<u>Licenses</u>"); and
- (c) the goodwill of Debtor's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

CHICAGO\4408085.1 ID\GPS - 104080\0005 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Debtor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, all of Secured Party's rights, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks and Licenses.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

NORTHBROOK BANK & TRUST COMPANY

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Name:

Title: Servi Via Prosidect

2

CHICAGO/4408085.1 ID/GPS - 104080/0005

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of Illinois	) ) SS					
County of	)					
	ent and ackno	day of January,, to me known whedged to me that s RTHBROOK BANK	to be he execu	the individuanted the same	d who exect as the duly a	uted the
omour above assi	gillities of 140		W 1100	Notary	ty 1 So	rheiler
	KIT Notary My Com	FFICIAL SEAL" IY J. SCHREIBER Public, State of Illinois Illinois O5/09/18		My Con	nmission Exp	pires:

3

CHICAGO\4408085.1 ID\GPS - 104080\0005

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0907

# SCHEDULE A

# **Trademark Registrations**

Status/Status Date	Owner
Registered May 15, 2012	Ecentria IPH, LLC
	·
Registered August 30, 2011	Ecentria IPH, LLC
Pending - Initialized August 27, 2013	Ecentria IPH, LLC
Registered March 30, 2010	Ecentria IPH, LLC
Registered October 30, 2012	Ecentria IPH, LLC
Registered 8 & 15 September 17, 2012	Ecentria IPH, LLC
	Registered May 15, 2012  Registered August 30, 2011  Pending - Initialized August 27, 2013  Registered March 30, 2010  Registered October 30, 2012

CHICAGO\4408085.1 ID\GPS - 104080\0005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 02/04/2015